

## ORGANIZATION OF THE BLACK SEA ECONOMIC COOPERATION Permanent International Secretariat Istanbul / Turkey

Fax: (+90212) 2296336 E-mail: info@bsec-organization.org www.bsec-organization.org

## PRESS RELEASE ON THE DESIGNATION OF THE PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF THE HELLENIC REPUBLIC TO THE BSEC PERMANENT INTERNATIONAL SECRETARIAT

Mr. Evangelos SEKERIS, Consul General of the Hellenic Republic in Istanbul, has been designated by the Greek Government as the Permanent Representative of the Hellenic Republic to the BSEC Permanent International Secretariat.

The letter of accreditation of Mr. SEKERIS signed by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Hellenic Republic H.E. Mr. Nikos KOTZIAS, was delivered to the Secretary General of the BSEC PERMIS H.E. Ambassador Michael B. CHRISTIDES.

Mr. Evangelos SEKERIS has been mandated to represent the Hellenic Republic in all BSEC bodies.



Mr. Evangelos SEKERIS, Consul General of the Hellenic Republic in Istanbul and the newly designated Permanent Representative of the Hellenic Republic to the BSEC PERMIS.